

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15725

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-5<u>58-8802</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R P 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/2 BID OPENING DATE:		/2012	BID	ODENING TIME 01	2.0.734
LINE	QUANTITY	LIGH CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01	: 30PM AMOUNT
		NO.	THEWINGMBER	CIVITATIOE	AWOGNI
1 2	. Q&A'S FRO REVISIONS TO DISTRI PRE-BID M	SUED TO DIS OM PRE-BID TO SPEC BUTE PRE-E BETING BID OPENI	TRIBUTE THE FOLLOMETING HELD:2/23 TO SIGN-IN SHEET TO DATE FROM:3/08 TO:3/21 OTHER CHANGES OF ADDENDUM NO.1	FROM: 2/23/2012	
	1 ECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	962-73 ON OF LAND & OTHE		988,659
SIGNATURE (V	và R W	SEE RECORD	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONTESTED FOR TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE 7394397 DATE	MAR 21 AM 9: 18 / PURCHASING DIVISION 3/19/12 TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- **4.** All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for **Quotation**

DEP15725

	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENT	ON OF:
UY	NISBET	

304-558-8802

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

***322161804**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE P	RINTED	TER	RMS OF SA	ΙĒ	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
	5/2012						
BID OPENING DA	TE:	03/08/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST	ORATI	962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	WEST VIS SOLE CONTRACTOR THE "STATE SI CONTRACTOR MANDATTHE BI BIDDER	VIRGINI LICITIN LICT TO LATION CHABBYR TE IS VELL CO LATORY LICED TO LORY PR D. NO L. ALS OVER	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 10 OOM H LOCAT .). ON SI O:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	ARTME S FRO DE AL -AC A OLLOW ED NE TE PR AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	HASING DIVISION, NT OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE BANDONED MINE PR COMPLEX" PROJEC AR RODERFIELD, W EBID CONFERENCE ALL INTERESTED P S MEETING. FAIL L RESULT IN DISQ N MAY REPRESENT WILL INVOLVE EX TERRAIN AND/OR D	TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE OJECT KNOWN AS T. EST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE HELD O ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND T UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT	N H
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O DDER I TED TH THE OT ASS	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INF PURCH	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH	FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE S ENTATION TO VERI BLE FOR ENSURING ION REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND THI SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTEND	ILL SERVE AS TH AT THE MANDATO ANY AND SHEET WILL RESU TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S ANCE SHEET. IN	RY LT
IGNATURE	7	01	1 -	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS DA	TE - 2 / 1.
TIE ()	mer	KN	1000	DOL	1047	394397	3/6/12
TLE Proc	i lost	FÉ	IN Q	01)	1562	ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

OH-P

DEP15725

ADDRESS	CORRESPO	NDENCE	TOATI	ENTION O
Jan Barrier Branch	THE PERSON NAMED IN			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEP TEP	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/					
BID OPENING DATE	03/08/	2012	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLUD	E
	THE STARTING MORE THAN 15	TIME FOR T MINUTES AF NOT BE PERM	THE PRE-BID. BI TER THE BEGINNI	ARRIVE PRIOR TO DDERS WHO ARRIVE NG OF THE N OR PARTICIPATE	
	TRAVEL TO IA FROM IAEGER ON SHABBY RU	EGER, MCDOW TO THE COMM N HOLLOW RO	VELL COUNTY. TA NUNITY OF RODERF NAD. PROBLEM AR UP HOLLOW IN VA	IELD. TURN LEFT	
	PLANS & SPEC 1) BY REQUES PROTECTION, CONTRACTOR F	S MAY BE OB T, ON CD FR OFFICE OF A OR THE CD O	TAINED BY THE FOR THE WV DEPT. ML & R, WITH NO R MAILING. CAL 99, EXT. 1668 O	OLLOWING METHODS OF ENVIRONMENTA CHAGE TO THE L LAWRENCE	L
	ON CD, TO PR AND OTHER AR	INT COMPANI EAS UPON RE TRACTOR WIL	TIONS WILL BE MARESTON CHARLESTON QUEST. L BE RESPONSIBLE	N, CLARKSBURG,	
	TATION FOR A REQUIRES EACH	PUBLIC IMP I VENDOR TH THE SAME T	D-5 PROVIDES THA ROVEMENT CONSTRU AT SUBMITS A BII IME AN AFFIDAVIT	JCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK F OF COMPLAINCE	
IGNATURE	Ima R	11 1 1	/) a TELEPHONE	394397 DATE	3/6/12



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15725**

3

	ADD	RESS	CORRE	SPON	DENCE	TOATT	ENTION	OF
		0 D E						

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 8 H - P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	reb	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 01	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	
	WITH THE AFFIDAN AS EVIL PROVIST VIRGINT FREE WO TICE WITHIN IS RECEPTOCEEL RIGHT THE PROCELL RIGHT THE PROVICE SUPPLIE WITH THE PROVICE WITH THE PROVICE SUPPLIE WITH THE PROVICE WITH THE PROVI	HE BID VIT MU DENCE LONS O LA COD DRKPLA QUALIF TO PR 365 C EIVED. EIVED. ATION TO CAN TO TH	THE THE CELTICE VENTER OF A	E ENC SIGN E VEN ICLE AILUR FIDAV ON OF AR DA ESS O ORDE HIS CO	LOSED DRUG-FREE ED AND SUBMITTE DOR'S COMPLIANC 1D, CHAPTER 21 E TO SUBMIT THE IT WITH THE BID SUCH BID. IS CONTRACT IS YS AFTER THE NO THERWISE SPECIF R WILL BE CONSI	WORKPLACE D WITH THE BID E WITH THE OF THE WEST SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT TO BE PERFORMED TICE TO PROCEED IED, THE FULLY DERED NOTICE TO SING RESERVES THE TELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP R DO NOT CONFORM	AMOUNT
M 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	THE HIGRATES AFOREVAILARBITRASSEQUIREDER IN APERTAIN	TES: HER OF SESTA VIRG LING TION: T FOR D BY S NY AME	F THE ABLISH INIA WAGE F ANY PAYME STATE ERICAN D THIS	U.S. HED FOCODE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	DEPARTMENT OF IDENTIFY OF MCDOWELL COURTS APPLY TO THIS IDENTIFY OF ARCHITERACT ARE HEREBY VENDOR IS REQUESTED.	PROJECT.) ARBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED. JIRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
SIGNATURE /	mai	12. V	100	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS DATE	3/6/12
TITLE Presid) 1	FEII		2010	1563		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15725**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ō CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE		03/08/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Si Ti	ALL OF OF THI			CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
	SUBMITED BIDDER MATERIA BONDS I IRREVOOR SOLVEN STATE O IN LIEU UNDER S ACCEPTA	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE I T SURE DF WES J OF A \$100,00	BLE TO THE ALSO FOR PROVELETTE FOR THE CONTOUR	D THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSON	D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT O IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO D	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK, FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	
	BOND COOF THE	SUCCES	THE SSFUL	ROOF: VENDO	ING SYSTEM WILL	BE A REQUIREMENT ********* 029-0119	
IGNATURE /		$-\rho$	1100	SEE HEV	TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
	na	101	Vac	dall	2047	394397	3/6/12
TILE Provi	Jant.	FEI	V 9	00	101562	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15725

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

MODZE

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/2012					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/08/	2012	BID	OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE (QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COMP EVAL CONT IF T BIDD 800-	LETE THI UATION T RACTOR. HE ORIGI ING DOCU 643-9748	S ORIGINAL O DETERMIN THIS IS A NAL OMB #1 MENTS YOU OR WWW.AN	1029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE VS.OSMRE.GOV	AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16. ATTACHED TO THE	1 2
PERS STAT LICE LICE MADE CAPI	ONS DESI E MUST B NSING BO NSE. AP BY CONT TOL COMP	A STATE CORING TO PERIOR OF THE PERIOR OF TH	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D ING 3, ROOM 319,	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR,	
PROS NUMB BIDD CONT	PECTIVE ER ON TH ER TO CO	BIDDER TO EIR BID.	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT OWAY! Up., WYO36836		
COPY	OF THEI	R CONTRACT RDER/CONTR			
THE V	VEST VIR	GINIA STAT	LICABLE LAW E CODE, PURCHASI		
SIGNATURE	0 1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	7/1/2
TITLE Presiden) V(800	101563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15725

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

OH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25							
BID OPENING DATE	:: :: :: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	03/08/	2012	************	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	"REQUE DIVISI	ST FOR	QUOT	ATION	INFORMATION PRO " ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI	PURCHASING	
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB DRMAT		HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE PRE-CO	TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL NSTRUC	ONSTRUTHIN SOCEED TION OLD BE	JCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S CONFE	ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO	
	THE COBY CUSATRAD PROVISWORKMATHE CONTRAD OF THE	(A) TINTRACTOR OF GUAR, THE NORTH OF CTOR FOR WORK.	HE MATOR ARE THE FANTEE HE WOR SHALL DR BE OR ONE NEIT	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B UPO CONS YEA THER L RE	LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR CTIVE TRADES. I OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT	ANTEE ESTABLISHEIN THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY DBY THE ACCEPTANCE ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF	
SIGNATURE /	FOR DE BE REMI WRITTE	FECTS A EDIED A N NOTIO (B)	APPEAR AT THE CE. DURIN	RING NE EXPE		NTEE PERIOD, THE O THE CONDITIONS	
TITLE (moth) IFEII	ode	X	3047	394397	3/6/12
1 vo	Cidon	/	8	200	101563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUCCER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15725**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/08/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "SHABBYROOM HOLLOW SAID PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15725

8

ADDRESS	CORRESPON	DENCE TO	ATTENT	ION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN		li=15	MS OF SAL	4 5	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/							
BID OPENING DATE	; .155.555555555555555555555555555555555	03/08/	2012	5555555555555	BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	27 DRA (6) P APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO APPLIC (7) A FOR PAI COMPLE PAYMEN WORK CO PERCEN BANKRUI FOR BAI CONTRAC WITHOU REV. 1. PREFERI 1. EXC PUI NO A S PRI	WINGS AYMENT THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. NTRACT ATION PPLICA THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET T COMP PTCY: NKRUPT CT NUL T FURT V2005 ENCE F CCEPT W RCHASI STATE	AS PR SONTR FORN FICATION FICA	ART O EPARE COMP ACTORN BEFOR IONA IONA BEFOR IONA IONA IONA IONA IONA IONA IONA IONA	D BY TERRADON CO LETION: SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS T. ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIO SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMP ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE DOMESTIC STEEL P IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU	O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT TO AFTER RECEIPT OF DIC BASIS, SUBMIT T OF WORK . THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE SUM. ONTRACTOR FILES AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT RODUCTS CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BELOW, EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN	
SIGNATURE	Mail	NIN	ndo	11	TELEPHONE	779 4397 DATE	3/6/12
TITLE 2		FEI	N		DOM	ADDDESS QUANCES	-/4/15
YYZZCar	1024	-		130	101563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***322161804**

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for **Quotation**

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15725**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION**

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/25/	2012					
BID OPENING DATE:		03/08/2012		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	В.	CONSTRUCTOR OF OR OT STRUCTUR OR HIGHWOR COOLI EQUIPMEN SUCH PROSTATE OF SOLICITES "STEEL PSHAPED, FABRICAT PROCESSESUCH OPE HEARTH, BESSEMER	TION OHER IME, INCAYS, ON OR OR ON OR ON OR	F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A CVIRGINIA FOR WHIR AFTER JUNE 6,	LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OF TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.	N S G
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		AMERICA A	AND IN	CLUDES ALL TERRI	TORY, CONTINENTAL ISDICTION OF THE	
87 19	WR			E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
	Α.	EXCEED OF TOTAL COMMUND RED FOR TER.	NE TEN NTRACT DOLLAR FOR T THE VA D TO T	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS	
SIGNATURE	- 1aik	: Wade	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS 394397 DATE	3/6/12
TITLE PROSIN	lout	FEIN	800	101563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DEP15725

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

COWGIRL UP INC

*322161804

PO BOX 243

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
TOO CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE		03/08/	2012		1 0	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT		STEE D STA NOT	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY	Т
а О И е	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA		т то	TS IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES 6.	
-	REV. 1 EXHIBI DOMEST	т 7		, GLA	SS & STEEL	IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJECTIN ACCOMEVERY OF ALTERATION THE MORE THESTEEL OF THE ACCOME THE ACCORDANT ACC	TS DRDANC CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5	E WIT CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE	H WES R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W	T VIRGINIA STRUCTION, PROVEMENT O E COST IS M NLY, WHERE HERE MORE T E STATE WIL	CODE RECON R MAI ORE T THE C HAN 1 L ACC	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
	IN ADD: FOR USE DOMEST: THE PRO POUNDS	ITION, E AT T IC ALU DDUCT OF ST	ITEMS HE SI MINUM IS LES EEL A	S OF TE OF GLASS THE	MACHINERY O PUBLIC WOR SS OR STEEL AN \$50,000 ED IN PUBLI	R EQU KS SH , UNLI OR LES C WOR	IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE	-1
	TO BE L	JNREAS MORE	ONABLE HIGHE	E. SIR THAI	JCH COST IS N THE BID P STIC ALUMIN TERSE SIDE FOR TERM	UNREA RICE F UM, GL SAND CON	PRODUCTS IS FOUNT ASONABLE IF IT I FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL DITIONS	s
- 11	YIO K	5 //K	ell	ul	13,	カルフ	594597	3/6/12



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15725**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-739-4397

T

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/25/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/08/2012 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00101563



NENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15725

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	E	\$1	HP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/25/	Charles Control									
BID OPENING DATE	:	03/08/	2012			BID	OP	ENING TI	1E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	OPENIN	G DATE WITHIN	. AN FOUR	Y ADD	ENDUM S	in the second se	RE	TEND THE CEIVED BY THE BID		
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE ULATION ENT SHA E ONLY D FOR T	STATE PUI S THAT AI LL ALSO A	RCH PPL APP N M PUR	LY TO AN AY BE FOR	/ISION.	
	EXHIBI	T 10			REQ	UISITION	NO	.: .DEP15	5725	1 18 0 19 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
	ADDEND	BY ACK	NOWLE AND H	DGE R AVE M	ECEIPT ADE THE		₹ Y	OWING CHE REVISIONS C.		
	ADDENDO NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3	<i>V</i>								
			• •	FAIL	URE TO (CONFIRM	ПНЕ	RECEIPT	OF TH	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	NDITI	ONS		
SIGNATURE			an en en en en en en en elle	3 - 13 - C. 1 -		TELEPHONE	7 2	39438	DATE	3/6/12
TITLE Proji	dont	FEI	N	300	1015			- Karana and a same and a same a		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15725** 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

304-739-4397 *322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 5 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	TER	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/25							
BID OPENING DATE		03/08/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDEND	IIM(C)	MAV B	E CAL	SE FOR REJECTION	OF RIDE	
	ADDEND	UPICS	TAY D	E CAU	SE FUR KEJECITUN	OF BIDS.	
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	Y VERBAL	
-	1				ASSUMED TO BE M		
					ETWEEN VENDOR'S	[] 나스보통 (B.C.) [] :	
			THE RESIDENCE	The second state of the second	L IS NOT BINDING	Col North Colonia (Colonia Colonia Col	
	DANGERMAN CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	ACMAIN NOT HERETSCHOOL STAN		C-2011 - 1-10110-1-1010-1-1010-1-1010-1-1010-1-1010-1-1010-1-1010-1-1010-1-1010-1-1010-1-1010-1-1010-1-1010-1	WRITING AND ADDE	5040 E. SECT. 4444 000 000 000	
-	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
		1			11/1/1/10		
		J. /	nai.	K	Nagolee	SIGNATURE	
	1	Col	1000	11.	Time		
		-	ig!!!	. up	1. I. IV. C.	COMPANY	
				3/	1/12		
-		• • • • • •	• • • • •	.4. /.	.6. / . 1. 2	DATE	
	REV. 1	1/04				· ·	
	KEV. I	1/96					
				ИОТ	ICE		
	A SIGNI	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
						, i	
	Maria (1977)				INISTRATION		
II.		URCHAS UILDIN	Account of the control of the	IVISI	JN		
	1000000	and co-capters o-competence at	Notice and an addition of the	TON S	TREET, EAST		
		HARLES			5305-0130	Selection of the select	e production of the contract of
			,				
		1				l' l' ii	
		-			*		
							A
					THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF	
	I'TE EN	ZELUPE	UK I	JE DI	D MAT NOT BE CON	SIDEKED:	
	SEALED	BID				1.0	
		0.000				l l	
			************	SEE DEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	INITIONS	
SIGNATURE	· //	11	- del	OEE HEV	TELEPHONE	DATE	3/4/
TITLE	10 K	, Nice	Dale	u	3047	394397	3/6/12
TITLE Presio	lent	FEI	8	00	101563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15725**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

COWGIRL UP INC

*322161804

PO BOX 243

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPE		esesses lea	MS OF SAL	JE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DA	5/2012 TE:	03/08/	2012		RID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BUYER:	0.:			-GN23- -DEP15725-		
	BID OP				-03/08/2012- 1:30PM		
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
			304	739_	NG YOUR BID:		
					ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN		
	SLMP	SOM.		JU VPE N	435 AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCER		IS Q	UOTE:	/	····	the second of the second
	(1) HE THE BI	OR SHE	IS O	AUTHO CUMEN	THIS BID IS CER RIZED BY THE BID TS RELATED THERE E OR SHE IS AUTH	DER TO EXECUTE TO ON BEHALF OF	
_	THE BI	DDER H	S PR	PERL REQU	CTUAL RELATIONSH Y REGISTERED WITH IRE REGISTRATION	H ANY STATE	
GNATURE /		<i> </i>	/	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
101	nakn	and	ll			2394397 DATE	3/6/12
TLE Pros	· 1 +	FEI	N S	200	111563	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15725** 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERI	MS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
01/25/							Value Page 2					
BID OPENING DATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	03/08/		10002002000				OPEN	NING TIM		:30PM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMBE	R		UNIT PRIC	Ē.,	AMO	JNT
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP15	725	*****	TOTAL:	988,	659
					ng ti					7		
iye oʻq		A s		701 =	-							
200				1							mv/l	
				1								
***											1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	
							11			1 m/		
		2	1							9 11 2		
			Þ				145					
				OFF DEV	(EDSE SI	DE FOR TERM	e ann cou	DHOV	d			
SIGNATURE //		7/1/	11	11 1	Enot of		PHONE		/ - (va va va va va va va va	DATE	7/.7	
TILE Inside	nak	FEIN	ace	200	10	1500	247	39		/	TO BE NOTED A	2 BOVE
770010	CAL	NIDING T	OPFO	INCED	10	1065	205001				IVENDOD!	DOVL

Shabbyroom Hollow Complex DEP15725 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	COWGIRL LIP ING
Address:	PO BOX 243
	SIMPSON INV 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 60,0000
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 25.000
3.0	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 20,000 00
4.1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 30,000 00
4.2	3065 SY	Access Road Resurfacing	1500	\$ 45,97500
4.3	2 EA	Temporary Construction Entrance, Type A	1.40000	\$ 280000
4.4	3 EA	Temporary Construction Entrance, Type B	1.4000	\$ 42000
4.5	10 SY	Pavement Repair	2000	\$ 2.000
5.1	630 LF	Straw Wattles	600	\$ 3,780 2
5.2	2,625 LF	Super Silt Fence	600	\$ 15 75000
5.3	10 EA	Triangular Silt Dikes	600000	\$ 6,000
5.4	4 EA	Sediment Traps	60000	8 74000
5.5	190 LF	Diversion Berm	2500	\$ 4,7500
5.6	1 EA	Rock Check Dams	80000	\$ 80000
5.7	7,520 SY	Permanent Erosion Control Matting	1000	\$ 75,200
6.0	10.0 AC	Revegetation	3,0000	\$ 30,000
7.1	26 LF	Type 1 Channel	1500	\$ 390 0
7.2	611 LF	Type 2 Channel	3000	\$ 18,33000
7.3	252 LF	Type 3 Channel	6200	\$ 15,6240
7.4	688 LF	Type 4 Channel	9500	\$ 65,360
7.5	40 CY	Riprap Aprons	7500	\$ 3,00000
7.6	450 CY	Riprap Bank Protection		\$ 27,000
7.7	120 LF	Riprap Groin		\$ 7,2000
7.8	2 EA	Precast Catch Basin	4,000	\$ 8,000
7.9	1 EA	6' Diameter Storm Manhole	6,000	\$ 6,000
7.10	9 EA	4' Standard Manhole	3,000	\$ 27,000
7.11	4 EA	Cistern	- A 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	\$ 20,0000
7.12	580 LF	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe	7500	\$ 435000
7.13	360 LF	24" Diameter HDPE Pipe		\$ 28,800
7.14	240 LF	30" Diameter HDPE Pipe	9000	\$ 21,600
7.15	60 LF	36" Diameter HDPE Pipe	10500	\$ 21,600
7.16	240 LF	60" Diameter HDPE Pipe	21000	\$ 6,300
7.17	1 EA	60"Diameter Wingwall	210	\$ 50,400 00
		Unclassified Excavation	12.0000	\$ 12,000
8.0	9,550 CY	Bat Gate Mine Seal	600	\$ 57,3000
9.1	11 EA		11,00000	\$ 121,00000
	5 EA	Wet Mine Seal	9,0000	\$ 45,000 00
11.0	360 LF	Underdrain	4500	\$ 16,2000
12.0	3.0AC	9" Soil Cover	20,0000	\$ 60,000 00
		X TOTAL		
******		 ★ TOTAL		\$ 988,659£

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Informat	ion	
Business Name: Address Address Port Box No.; 30 739 446	State: WV Zip Code:	Repart ID No.: 800101563 20435 Phone: 304-739-439 Charlupa carthlink net
Part B: Legal Structure		
(X Corporation () S () Other (please specify)	ole Proprietorship () Pa	nrtnership () LLC
Part C: Certifying and upon Select only one of the following I, Tima R WCO (print name)	dating information in the Applying options, follow the instruction, have the expr	plicant/Violator System (AVS). ctions for that option, and sign below. ress authority to certify that:
accurate, complete,		nal Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is this option, you must attach an Entity and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
and must be updated	d. If you select this option, you Use Part D to provide the missi	OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect unust attach an Entity OFT from ing or corrected information. Sign
		S. If you select this option, you must nd date below and complete Part D.
2/15/12 Date	ImaR Woodb Signature	President Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Th		M.
Pa	344	
1 a	11	v

Contractor's Business Name: WAN UP IT

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name		Position/Title	41
Address		Telephone #	7.
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
		% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
			Mark to the control of the control o
Name		Position/Title	
Address		Telephone #	
	The state of the s	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			Tota	al Number:	7	
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code		End Date	Pct. Own.	
155181 155181 155181 145987 155181	WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, SPENCER C WOODDELL, TINA R WOODDELL, TINA R	SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%	

Imar Woodblell President 3/15/12



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 15725

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: CowgiY/ Ux	o, Inc.
Authorized Signature: Tima R	Wooddell Date: 2/15/12
State ofVV	
County of TAYLOR, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this	is 15 day of FEBRUARY, 2012.
My Commission expires FEBRUPRY	28, 20/4.
AFFIX SEAL HERE STATE OF VIEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBAR SPENCER ROUGH 1 Exc 67A Fly commission express rebulary 28, 2016	NOTARY PUBLIC Barbara Speneer

Agency	Dept	. of	Envir	onment	al Pro	tection
REQ.P.	0# [DEP	157	25		

BID BOND

RNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,	That we, the undersigned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
of P. O. Box 243 Sim	pson, WV 26435 as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Ohio with its principal office in the City	nter, OH _, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City	of westherd Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Fiv	re Percent of the total amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bi	ind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is sur	ch that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or propos	sal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 13725: Snabbyroom Hollow Comp	olex
McDowell County, WV	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance	incipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ce required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein:	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby st	tipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
valve notice of any such extension.	within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN MITHESO MATERIAL DATE	
IN VVI NESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sure	ety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
Bth day of March 2012	nto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
orn_day ofMarch, 20_12_	
rincipal Corporate Seal	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
a contractor	(Name of Principal)
	By mak Wardell
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
urety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.